

## भा. कृ. अ. प. – राष्ट्रीय मृदा सर्वेक्षण एवं भूमि उपयोग नियोजन ब्यूरो -NATIONAL BUREAU OF SOIL SURVEY AND LAND USE PLANNING

(An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Organization)

## **AMRAVATI ROAD, NAGPUR- 440 033**

Phone (0712) 2500545, 2500664, 2500226, 2500386 Fax 91-0712-2500534

Website: http://nbsslup.icar.gov.in/ Email: director.nbsslup@icar.gov.in

F. No. 5-609/22—Adm Date: 19.1.2023

## **OFFICE ORDER**

Consequent upon transfer of Sh. Ramdeen, Senior Administrative Officer, ICAR-CAZRI, Jodhpur to NBSS&LUP, Nagpur vide Council Office Order no. Admn.6-2/2018-Extt-I dtd. 2.1.2023, he has joined his duties at this Bureau as **Chief Administrative Officer**, NBSS&LUP, Nagpur on 17.1.2023(F/N) on promotion after having been relieved of his duties from ICAR-CAZRI, Jodhpur on 16.1.2023 (A/N) vide office order no.1-129/2021-Adm.I dated 16.1.2022.

This issues with the approval of the Director, NBSS&LUP, Nagpur.

Sd/-( TORAN PRASAD ) ASSTT. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

## Distribution:

- 1. Sh. Ramdeen, Chief Administrative Officer, ICAR-NBSS&LUP, Nagpur.
- 2. The Sr. Finance & Accounts Officer, NBSS&LUP, Nagpur.
- 3. The Head, Regional Centre, NBSS&LUP, Bangalore/Kolkata/Delhi/Jorhat/Udaipur.
- 4. The Head, Division of RSA/SRS/LUP, NBSS&LUP, Nagpur.
- 5. The Incharge, PME Cell/L&D Unit/Hindi Cell, NBSS&LUP, Nagpur
- 6. The Administrative Officer, NBSS&LUP, Nagpur.
- 7. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer, NBSS&LUP, Nagpur.
- 8. The PS to Director for information
- 9. The Dy. Director (OL), NBSS&LUP, Nagpur.
- 10. The Director, ICAR, Central Arid Zone Research Institute, Jodhpur -342003(Raj), with the request that the Service Book and LPC may be sent to the HQrs for further necessary action.
- 11. The Under Secretary (Admn), ICAR, Krishi Bhawan, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Road, New Delhi 110001
- 12. Nodal Officer ERP/eOffice/Biometric Attendance for further necessary action.